EFFECTIVE 01-01-2026

BOIS FORTE VEHICLE ILICENSING

REGISTRATION FEES

NEW PLATES!:
YEAR:

2024 & NEWER

2019-2023

2018 & OLDER

PERSONALIZED OR MMIR
(ANY YEAR)

VETERAN PLATES

RTG GOV’T VEHICLES

REGISTRATION ONLY

2024 & NEWER

2019-2023

2018 & OLDER

VETERAN

MMIR IR PERSONALIZED

RTC GOV’T VEHICLES

OTHER FEKES:

TITLE TRANSIFER

DUPLICATE TITLE
TRAILERS (LIFETIME)
HANDICAP

TITLE & PLATE FEE:

$100.00 + TITLE TRANSFER=%120.00

$75.00 + TITLE TRANSFER=595.00
$60.00 + TITLE TRANSFER=580.00
$120.00 + TITLE TRANSFER=%$140.00

$30.00 + TITLE TRANSFER=550.00
$45.00 + TITLE TRANSFER=%65.00

$100.00
$75.00
$40.00
20.00
DEPENDS ON YEAR OF VEHICLE
$40.00

$20.00
$20.00
$50.00
$10.00



BOIS FORTE REGISTRAR FEES

NEW REGISTRATION 01/01/2026

REGISTRATION & TITLE

NEXT NUMBERED PLATES

2024 & NEWER

2019- 2023

2018 & OLDER

MMIR or PERSONALIZED PLATES
ANY YEAR

VETERAN PLATES

ANY YEAR

RTG/FORTUNE BAY VEHICLES
ANY YEAR

MISCELLANEOUS REGISTRATION:

MOTOR HOME OR CAMPER (ANY YEAR)
MOTORCYCLE (ANY YEAR)

TRAILER (3,000 LBS OR LESS)

TRAILER (3,000 LBS OR MORE)

TAB RENEWAL
RENEWAL REGISTRATION FEES

NUMERICAL, MMIR & PERSONALIZED PLA

2024 & NEWER

2019- 2023

2018 & OLDER

VETERAN PLATES

ANY YEAR

RTG/FORTUNE BAY VEHICLES
ANY YEAR

MISCELLANEOUS RENEWAL:

MOTOR HOME OR CAMPER (ANY YEAR)
MOTORCYCLE (ANY YEAR)

TRAILER (3,000 LBS OR MORE)

OTHER FEES
TITLE TRANSFER
DUPLICATE TITLE
HANDICAP TAG

$100.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = $120.00
$75.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = $95.00
$60.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = $80.00

$120.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = $140.00
$30.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = $50.00

$45.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = $65.00

$55.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = $75.00
$35.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = $55.00
$50.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = $70.00 (LIFETIME STICKER)
$50.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = $70.00

$100.00
$75.00
$40.00

$20.00
$40.00
$35.00

$35.00
$35.00

$20.00
$20.00
$10.00 VALID FOR 6 YRS IF PERMANENT DISABILITY, VALID

FOR 6 MTHS IF TEMPORARY DISABILITY, DOCTOR DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED WHEN APPLYING



