

EFFECTIVE 01-01-2026

BOIS FORTE VEHICLE LICENSING
REGISTRATION FEES

NEW PLATES:

YEAR:

2024 & NEWER

TITLE & PLATE FEE:

\$100.00 + TITLE TRANSFER=\$120.00

2019-2023

\$75.00 + TITLE TRANSFER=\$95.00

2018 & OLDER

\$60.00 + TITLE TRANSFER=\$80.00

**PERSONALIZED OR MMIR
(ANY YEAR)**

\$120.00 + TITLE TRANSFER=\$140.00

VETERAN PLATES

\$30.00 + TITLE TRANSFER=\$50.00

RTG GOV'T VEHICLES

\$45.00 + TITLE TRANSFER=\$65.00

REGISTRATION ONLY

2024 & NEWER

\$100.00

2019-2023

\$75.00

2018 & OLDER

\$40.00

VETERAN

\$20.00

MMIR IR PERSONALIZED

DEPENDS ON YEAR OF VEHICLE

RTC GOV'T VEHICLES

\$40.00

OTHER FEES:

TITLE TRANSFER **\$20.00**

DUPLICATE TITLE **\$20.00**

TRAILERS (LIFETIME) **\$50.00**

HANDICAP **\$10.00**

BOIS FORTE REGISTRAR FEES

NEW REGISTRATION 01/01/2026

REGISTRATION & TITLE

NEXT NUMBERED PLATES

2024 & NEWER	\$100.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = \$120.00
2019- 2023	\$75.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = \$95.00
2018 & OLDER	\$60.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = \$80.00

MMIR or PERSONALIZED PLATES

ANY YEAR	\$120.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = \$140.00
----------	--------------------------------------

VETERAN PLATES

ANY YEAR	\$30.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = \$50.00
----------	------------------------------------

RTG/FORTUNE BAY VEHICLES

ANY YEAR	\$45.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = \$65.00
----------	------------------------------------

MISCELLANEOUS REGISTRATION:

MOTOR HOME OR CAMPER (ANY YEAR)	\$55.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = \$75.00
---------------------------------	------------------------------------

MOTORCYCLE (ANY YEAR)	\$35.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = \$55.00
-----------------------	------------------------------------

TRAILER (3,000 LBS OR LESS)	\$50.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = \$70.00 (LIFETIME STICKER)
-----------------------------	---

TRAILER (3,000 LBS OR MORE)	\$50.00 + TITLE TRANSFER = \$70.00
-----------------------------	------------------------------------

TAB RENEWAL

RENEWAL REGISTRATION FEES

NUMERICAL, MMIR & PERSONALIZED PLA

2024 & NEWER	\$100.00
2019- 2023	\$75.00
2018 & OLDER	\$40.00

VETERAN PLATES

ANY YEAR	\$20.00
----------	---------

RTG/FORTUNE BAY VEHICLES

ANY YEAR	\$40.00
----------	---------

MISCELLANEOUS RENEWAL:

MOTOR HOME OR CAMPER (ANY YEAR)	\$35.00
---------------------------------	---------

MOTORCYCLE (ANY YEAR)	\$35.00
-----------------------	---------

TRAILER (3,000 LBS OR MORE)	\$35.00
-----------------------------	---------

OTHER FEES

TITLE TRANSFER	\$20.00
----------------	---------

DUPLICATE TITLE	\$20.00
-----------------	---------

HANDICAP TAG	\$10.00 VALID FOR 6 YRS IF PERMANENT DISABILITY, VALID FOR 6 MTHS IF TEMPORARY DISABILITY, DOCTOR DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED WHEN APPLYING
--------------	--